
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4289
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
LOAN AGAINST MORTGAGED GOVERNMENT LAND
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a ) Whether the Government has received any complaints against Public Sector Banks for disbursing loans to some private promoters against mortgaging the Government land; and

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the action taken / being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) and (b): Government has not received any complaint against Public Sector Banks for disbursing loans to some private promoters against mortgaging the Government land.
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